MRF8S9200NR3
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistor
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFET
Designed for CDMA base station applications with frequencies from 920 to
960 MHz. Can be used in Class AB and Class C for all typical cellular base

C12
C13
C15 C16 C17 C18 C20
C14
C19C10
C11
C21
C22
C29
C25 C26
Table 6. MRF8S9200NR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1 Ferrite Beads, Short 2743019447 Fair--Rite
C1, C5, C19, C21, C22,
C23, C24
39 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B390JT500XT ATC
C2 2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R0BT500XT ATC
C3 6.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B6R2BT500XT ATC
C4 2.2 μF Chip Capacitor C1825C225J5RAC--TU Kemet
C6, C7, C8, C9 3.3 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B3R3CT500XT ATC
C10, C12 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C11, C13 5.1 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B5R1CT500XT ATC
C14, C20 0.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C15, C17 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R5BT500XT ATC
C16 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
C18 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R2BT500XT ATC
C25, C26, C27, C28 10 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata
C29, C30 470 μF, Electrolytic Capacitors MCGPR63V477M13X26--RH Multicomp
C31 47 μF, 50 V Electrolytic Capacitor 476KXM050M Illinois Cap.
C32 10 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B100JT500XT ATC
R1 3.3 Ω, 1/2 W Chip Resistor P3.3VCT--ND Panasonic
R2 0 Ω, 3.5 A Chip Resistor CRCW12060000Z0EA Vishay
PCB 0.030″, εr = 3.5 RF--35 Taconic
MRF8S9200NR3